Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Silver Point Finance, LLC	10/28/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Command Alkon Incorporated	
Street Address:	1800 International Park Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Birmingham	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35243	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5397994
Application Number:	11023937
Application Number:	60616077
Application Number:	60638914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Davidson c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

919 Third Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025983.0169
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marisa Davidson (025983.0169)

PATENT 501334597 REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0773

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Release of Assignment for Security for Command Alkon#page1.tif source=Patent Release of Assignment for Security for Command Alkon#page2.tif source=Patent Release of Assignment for Security for Command Alkon#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0774

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY - PATENTS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment for Security Patents, dated as of June 13, 2005 (the "Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 16145, Frame 738 on June 16, 2005, Command Alkon Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Releasee"), pledged, conveyed, sold, assigned and set over unto Silver Point Finance, LLC ("Releasor") and granted to Releasor, as collateral agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Releasee in and to the letter patents, design patents and utility patents listed on Schedule A and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Releasor acknowledges and agrees that all of Releasee's obligations with respect to the Security Agreement have now been fully and completely satisfied and that the security interest granted has been and hereby is terminated;

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to fully, completely and formally release its security interest in and to the Patents and in and to any and all other ideas, inventions, patents and patent applications of Releasee, and to record such release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide a document suitable for same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor does hereby fully, completely and formally re-assign, release, relinquish and discharge its continuing security interest and any other interest it may have in the Patents and in any other ideas, inventions, patents and patent applications of Releasee.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID-12054183.2

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0775 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Release of Assignment for Security - Patents to be duly executed as of <u>125</u>, 2010.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC

Bv:

Name: Title:

Frederick H. Fogel Authorized Signatory

REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0776

SCHEDULE A

Patents

REG. NO./SERIAL NO.	TITLE
5,397,994	MOISTURE MEASUREMENT GAUGE
	FOR PARTICULATES INCLUDING A
	TRANSMISSION LINE FORMING PART
	OF A RESONANT CIRCUIT
11/023,937	INTEGRATED EVENT NOTIFICATION
	SYSTEM FOR THE READY MIX
	CONCRETE INDUSTRY
60/616,077	FILE-INTEGRATED EVENT
	NOTIFICATION SYSTEM FOR THE
	READY MIX CONCRETE INDUSTRY
60/638,914	METHOD FOR DETERMINING RECIPE
	FORMULATIONS OF PORTLAND
	CEMENT CONCRETE FROM END
	USER REQUIREMENTS

DOC ID-12054183.2

RECORDED: 10/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 025204 FRAME: 0777